FOR A PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

10-05-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

11-17-1999



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

	MARKS ONLY 101202859
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
x New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Character of Name
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Digital Marketing Services,	Inc. 092499
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Qrganiza	ation Delaware
Sitizenship/State of Incorporation/Qeganiza Receiving Party	Ation Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party	
Receiving Party Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name America Online, Inc.	
Receiving Party Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way	
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way	
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached VA 20166 State/Country Zip Code
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City Corporation General Partnership x Corporation Association	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City General Partnership	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Name America Online, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 22000 AOL Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dulles City Corporation General Partnership x Corporation Association	WA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0646

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0115 0051	

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRAL	DEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Er	nter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number (202) 857-8977	
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn		
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.		
	Washington, DC 20036-5339		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document # 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) Mark if additional num	nhors attached
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number	* *	
	Idemark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	<i>3. 3. 3. 3</i>
75532155			
75498005			
75532154			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of proper	erties involved. # 4	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Lister	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed $\boxed{\mathbb{X}}$ Depos	osit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charg Deposit Account Num		
	Authorization to charg	rge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	and Signature		
attao	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into the copy is a true copy of the original document. Control icated herein.		as
Dans1 2	P. Buch	AS 12 0215	99
<u>Douglas R</u> Name	e of Person Signing	087	Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0647

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Digital Marketing Services, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a business address at 2413 Cypress Drive, Lewisville, Texas 75067-6532, has adopted and used in its business the marks listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks") and sought to register the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, America Online, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166, seeks to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, as the successor in interest to that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Marks, and the applications thereof, together with the goodwill of its business symbolized by the Marks.

	DIGITA	L MARKETING SERVICES, INC.	
\subseteq	Breza	allen /	
	Printed		
	Name	Jennis E. Comer	
	Title	Project	
	D-4-	9-14-69	•
	Date	7-24-71	

Mark	Filing Date	Application No.	Classes
OPINION PLACE OMNIBUS	August 6, 1998	75-532,155	35
OPINION PLACE	June 8, 1998	75-498,005	35
SITE E-VAL	August 6, 1998	75-532,154	35
ONLINE REWARDS PROGRAM	June 8, 1998	75-498,004	35

G:\KOEHLERK\WP\HOME\AOL\assign\092199